
CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Carabine 10m Gout      Division 1

1 62 Arques BILLAUD CEDRIC 1982 40385737 98 99 98 295
2 77 Quincy-Voisins TELLIER JEAN-PAUL 1959 87428012 97 96 97 290
3 10 Sainte-Savine FISCHER  DELPHINE 1973 50089131 99 94 97 290
4 10 Estissac SAUVAGE  DAMIEN 1996 30154826 94 96 95 285
5 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye ORTIGIER  VIRGINIE 1987 73754081 95 95 95 285
6 10 Estissac MORIAT  BAPTISTE 1992 66544704 94 98 93 285
7 10 Estissac GODET  ANTHONY 1985 50250145 94 95 95 284
8 59 Moncheaux PERROT JULIEN 1997 94060378 93 96 94 283
9 62 Arques HUBERT AMANDINE 1995 97011273 94 92 95 281

10 62 Arques VASSEUR BENOIT 1987 62053217 94 93 94 281
11 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye OUVRAT  SÉBASTIEN 1982 73757480 91 92 97 280
12 10 Sainte-Savine PIERSON BRUNO 1963 96659474 92 92 96 280
13 62 Arques MERCIER CÉLINE 1986 97030788 93 92 93 278
14 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye AUGER  VÉRONIQUE 1966 20213549 90 89 92 271
15 10 Sainte-Savine CARRE  JEAN 1961 61007052 92 91 88 271
16 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye AUGER  PATRICK 1965 20213544 90 87 86 263
17 10 Sainte-Savine LEVEQUE BERNADETTE 1960 96661262 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Carabine 10m Gout      Division 2

1 80 Doullens JUSSUREAUX CÉDRIC 1978 93593026 90 95 98 283
2 59 Hellemmes LE GOFF KARINE 1973 90015023 94 95 94 283
3 59 Hellemmes PAWLAK CLARISSE 1998 99015517 93 95 94 282
4 28 Nogent-le-Rotrou MESNIL  AMAURY 1995 95223526 94 91 95 280
5 59 Hellemmes LEMAIRE DAVID 1985 58006409 96 93 91 280
6 80 Cambron POSTEL  LUDOVIC 1978 46021070 93 92 94 279
7 18 Allouis RAVEAU  DOMINIQUE 1962 57122350 95 94 90 279
8 18 Allouis HEBRE  YOANN 1990 10046665 92 93 93 278
9 77 Quincy-Voisins ALBAN GUY 1955 87418495 89 95 93 277

10 77 Quincy-Voisins ROY ERIC 1968 87428010 90 95 92 277
11 52 Saint-Dizier OLIVIER CLARISSE 1998 66645396 90 92 93 275
12 77 Meaux MANTEL GHISLAIN 1961 87426827 91 92 92 275
13 77 Meaux VERDY LAURENT 1966 87426829 96 89 90 275
14 10 Estissac LEFOL  CHLOÉ 1997 96657499 91 92 91 274
15 2 Villeneuve-Saint-Ger DUBOIS CLAUDE 1957 59210087 87 94 92 273
16 8 Rimogne ALARDIN CHRISTOPHE 1980 46175915 94 91 88 273
17 8 Thin-le-Moutier BOCQUET SÉVERINE 1976 66736013 91 90 91 272
18 77 Quincy-Voisins MARROY XAVIER 1970 87428011 89 88 94 271
19 28 Nogent-le-Rotrou VIOLETTE ADRIEN 1995 95231170 89 90 92 271
20 28 Nogent-le-Rotrou DORDOIGNE BRUNO 1981 48067696 89 91 90 270
21 8 Rimogne BOCQUET  ALEXANDRE 1985 65698977 90 85 94 269
22 8 Thin-le-Moutier VAIREAUX  BRUNO 1964 20022692 90 88 90 268
23 2 Villeneuve-Saint-Ger GAYANT CATHERINE 1969 40160046 91 89 88 268
24 2 Villeneuve-Saint-Ger ETIENNE MAURICE 1949 6005056 91 86 90 267
25 77 Meaux GADDI ELISE 1990 87426835 88 90 89 267
26 80 Cambron SIMON  MICKAËL 1976 83418 85 93 88 266
27 10 Estissac SMAGGHE AMÉLIE 1997 96661203 87 86 92 265
28 8 Rimogne BOCQUET  PHILIPPE 1962 45189982 86 88 91 265
29 80 Cambron GAWRONSKI MALLORIE 1977 93584515 86 92 87 265
30 18 Allouis MARAIS  LEA 1997 10046262 90 89 86 265
31 80 Cambron SAJOT  MICHEL 1979 46021071 85 88 91 264
32 8 Thin-le-Moutier LESIEUR  CHRISTOPHE 1973 49537 89 85 90 264
33 18 Allouis DELAPORTE NATHALIE 1969 45220097 85 90 86 261
34 8 Thin-le-Moutier SINGERY  ALEXIS 1996 54033955 79 91 86 256
35 77 Meaux BERNARD ISABELLE 1967 87426830 89 83 84 256
36 8 Rimogne HUREL FRANCIS 1958 66736775 75 87 86 248
37 2 Villeneuve-Saint-Ger MARLIOT JEAN-MARC 1952 6004822 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Carabine 10m Gout      Division 3

1 8 Thin-le-Moutier BOCQUET CORENTIN 1997 66736687 90 87 88 265
2 45 Mareau-aux-Pres DUTARDE  CLAUDE 1967 73777185 88 84 90 262
3 28 Toury POMPON  PHILIPPE 1954 3172108 86 87 87 260
4 59 Hellemmes CAREME LAURENT 1966 3368835 89 85 86 260
5 59 Ronchin BURBAUD VINCENT 1976 99027542 81 90 86 257
6 62 Boulogne-sur-Mer BRANGER FLORENT 1996 97018992 87 86 84 257
7 45 Mareau-aux-Pres DEGOURNAY BERNARD 1957 73786949 84 83 89 256
8 59 Ronchin STACKOWIAK SOPHIE 1987 99027536 82 87 87 256
9 8 Thin-le-Moutier VAIREAUX  PAULINE 1997 30146820 88 82 86 256

10 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal FAIVRE LAURENT 1978 96271018 89 85 82 256
11 80 Cambron CARON  NADIA 1961 93569856 86 85 84 255
12 59 Ronchin BURBAUD FRANCIS 1950 3368828 87 85 78 250
13 28 Toury FICHET  FRÉDÉRIC 1963 3172110 79 81 89 249
14 91 Courcouronnes MOREAU VÉRONIQUE 1962 91415758 86 78 82 246
15 28 Toury CLERGEON  ALAIN 1957 3172106 79 86 81 246
16 77 Mauperthuis MEIGNEN  FRANCK 1966 671959 87 80 79 246
17 62 Arques BROUCKE JEAN-JACQUES 1961 4802439 81 80 84 245
18 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal RAMAUX  GABRIELLE-MART 1945 65574706 85 69 90 244
19 62 Boulogne-sur-Mer LATTAIGNANT LUCIE 1985 53077343 81 82 80 243
20 26 Romans CLOZEL LILIAN 1967 96109564 81 76 84 241
21 59 Hellemmes HENOCQ PHILIPPE 1965 94060118 74 84 81 239
22 59 Hellemmes CARON HUGUES 1973 99026552 78 81 78 237
23 62 Boulogne-sur-Mer DELPIERRE JERÔME 1981 97009965 75 79 81 235
24 80 Cambron SIMON CATHERINE 1976 93580018 75 79 81 235
25 8 Thin-le-Moutier TURQUIN  JEAN 1953 66735256 75 82 78 235
26 91 Courcouronnes AYEH BEKONO BLAISE 1961 91419492 80 76 78 234
27 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal SAVOY ISABELLE 1962 96270937 79 74 80 233
28 80 Cambron CAROUGE  BENJAMIN 1989 30101603 84 72 75 231
29 91 Courcouronnes LE BREUILLY LOIC 1987 91437059 69 73 86 228
30 91 Courcouronnes ANIN CHRISTIAN 1972 91419553 83 77 61 221
31 45 Mareau-aux-Pres RAGOT MATHIEU 1981 73785236 73 74 71 218
32 80 Cambron DELENCLOS  JANINE 1950 3569212 75 71 71 217
33 62 Boulogne-sur-Mer ROBERT PASCAL 1962 20207907 68 72 69 209
34 28 Toury POMPON  ALAIN 1955 5089068 66 64 70 200
35 62 Arques DIRIX CHRISTIAN 1945 3440495 0 0 0 0
36 62 Arques BERTELOOT THIBAUT 1988 97020312 0 0 0 0
37 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal SMAIL  MARC 1962 96267248 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Carabine 10m Gout      13/14 ans

1 10 Estissac MONTAUFRAY JULES 2000 96611949 96 99 95 290
2 10 Estissac JEANNOT BAPTISTE 2001 96663751 98 98 93 289
3 77 Meaux COURCOUX ANTHONY 2000 87432050 95 96 97 288
4 8 Thin-le-Moutier PABOIS  LUCILE 2000 66734047 94 96 97 287
5 10 Arcis-sur-Aube PRUGNOT FANTINE 2001 96661259 93 97 96 286
6 10 Estissac GATOUILLAT MATTÉO 2001 96661200 95 93 95 283
7 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal GUENARD GAËLLE 2001 96271482 92 95 94 281
8 10 Arcis-sur-Aube DUMONT LORIS 2001 96659287 93 91 93 277
9 10 Arcis-sur-Aube MAIRE GUILHEM 2000 96657495 92 91 93 276

10 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal BORREL AYMERIC 2000 96269580 89 93 92 274
11 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal MUTIN  VALENTIN 2000 96255960 90 90 92 272
12 80 Cambron VALLIERE ALEXIS 2001 93575069 92 93 87 272
13 80 Cambron GAWRONSKI LAURA 2000 93584514 93 92 87 272
14 10 Sainte-Savine TOUZE-COLLOT FERRY 2001 96658460 96 89 87 272
15 8 Charleville-Mézières POURU MATHIS 2000 66733968 90 92 89 271
16 8 Remilly-Aillicourt CHENET CLÉMENT 2001 66736800 88 90 91 269
17 80 Quesnoy-sur-Airaine BUCHALET  JULES 2000 93571873 92 89 88 269
18 8 Remilly-Aillicourt CHARTIER  CAMILLE 2000 66735716 86 90 92 268
19 77 Faremoutiers PASSEIRO ANTOINE 2001 87426899 85 91 91 267
20 77 Faremoutiers DELHUMEAU VALENTIN 2000 87426895 87 88 90 265
21 80 Cambron COURCAUT HÉLÈNE 2001 93579754 89 89 85 263
22 59 Lomme DESMET LOUISE 2000 99027488 85 90 87 262
23 8 Remilly-Aillicourt LINDEN ADELINE 2001 66734706 88 85 88 261
24 80 Cambron QUENEHEN CORENTIN 2001 93579752 79 81 74 234
25 59 Lomme DUTENDAS DIMITRI 2000 96215403 0 0 0 0
26 77 Faremoutiers VIONNET TRISTAN 2000 87441919 0 0 0 0
27 77 Faremoutiers BRIMAUD ROMAIN 2000 87441920 0 0 0 0
28 59 Lomme FLORIN FLAVIE 2000 99018262 0 0 0 0
29 80 Quesnoy-sur-Airaine ROUSSELLE  RÉMY 2000 93571741 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Carabine 10m Gout      15/16 ans

1 10 Estissac PICHARD CLÉMENT 1999 96661950 98 99 98 295
2 10 Estissac MARTEAU NOÉMIE 1999 96663999 93 98 99 290
3 69 Vienne TILLIER THOMAS 1998 10183337 97 97 96 290
4 8 Rimogne NIVELET  ROMANE 1999 66735046 96 98 95 289
5 69 Vienne AVOGADRO TOM 1998 98797222 95 95 96 286
6 59 Nomain DESCAMPS BENOIT 1999 96220957 95 95 94 284
7 71 Gueugnon GOUVEIA NICOLAS 1998 96267993 93 94 95 282
8 62 Arques LE LIEPVRE BERENICE 1998 97020523 94 92 93 279
9 59 Nomain DE CUBBER SIMON 1999 96220950 94 94 89 277

10 69 Vienne MENUSAN OCEANE 1998 98767451 93 90 93 276
11 69 Vienne IGNARRA DENOVANE 1998 98816012 91 93 91 275
12 71 Gueugnon BONDOUX PAUL-ÉMILE 1998 96262201 91 87 94 272
13 71 Gueugnon DAROUX ALEXANDRE 1998 96268165 89 89 90 268
14 59 Nomain WACQUIER PAULINE 1999 94057341 87 88 90 265
15 59 Nomain EL BAKKALI NAJMA 2000 99026212 80 76 81 237
16 62 Arques LEROY PIERRE 1996 97009519 0 0 0 0
17 59 Ronchin VAUBAN CELINE 1998 94055018 0 0 0 0
18 62 Arques COMPAGNON PIERRE 1998 4806663 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Carabine 10m Gout      Dames

1 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye GEROME VALÉRIE 1968 73786446 97 99 95 291
2 62 Arques MERCIER CÉLINE 1986 97030788 97 97 96 290
3 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye ORTIGIER  VIRGINIE 1987 73754081 95 97 97 289
4 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye AUGER  VÉRONIQUE 1966 20213549 95 95 98 288
5 8 Charleville-Mézières TORRES  SARAH 1996 30146837 95 96 97 288
6 62 Arques GAUTIER LAURA 1989 4815967 94 98 96 288
7 8 Rimogne MIOTTI  ADELINE 1988 48113634 94 94 98 286
8 62 Arques HUBERT AMANDINE 1995 97011273 94 94 96 284
9 80 Cambron POSTEL  CÉLINE 1977 44285688 96 92 95 283

10 8 Rimogne MIOTTI  MARION 1990 55033878 94 94 93 281
11 80 Cambron GAWRONSKI MALLORIE 1977 93584515 91 94 93 278
12 62 Arques GONDRY SYLVIANE 1959 60030674 91 93 93 277
13 80 Cambron CARON  NADIA 1961 93569856 90 92 90 272
14 8 Rimogne MIOTTI NOËLLE 1948 45189986 87 89 88 264
15 80 Cambron SIMON CATHERINE 1976 93580018 85 84 81 250



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Carabine 10m Gout      Vétérans

1 77 Quincy-Voisins TELLIER JEAN-PAUL 1959 87428012 93 95 97 285
2 62 Arques BARBIER DANIEL 1944 4808005 96 93 96 285
3 80 Doullens BERMONT  CHARLES 1958 627867 95 95 95 285
4 45 Saint-Denis-En-Val PEREZ  PHILIPPE 1959 73771855 94 97 94 285
5 2 Villeneuve-Saint-Ger DUBOIS CLAUDE 1957 59210087 93 92 96 281
6 2 Soissons HUON CORINNE 1959 ? 94 92 95 281
7 77 Quincy-Voisins ALBAN GUY 1955 87418495 94 96 91 281
8 62 Arques BLONDEAU DANIEL 1957 97030784 93 95 92 280
9 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal GUINOT  BERNARD 1948 96262371 94 92 93 279

10 2 Villeneuve-Saint-Ger ETIENNE MAURICE 1949 6005056 92 94 92 278
11 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal PONTET BERNADETTE 1948 96269070 92 93 91 276
12 62 Arques DELRUE JEAN-MICHEL 1957 34404784 92 89 91 272
13 62 Arques JAKO BERNARD 1953 61039129 88 86 89 263
14 8 Prix-lès-Mézières PERIN  PASCAL 1955 5016631 88 89 86 263
15 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal RAMAUX  GABRIELLE-MART 1945 65574706 87 85 86 258
16 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal LEPINAY  JEAN MAX 1958 20066073 0 0 0 0
17 2 Villeneuve-Saint-Ger MARLIOT JEAN-MARC 1952 6004822 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Carabine 10m Ternois      Excellence

1 8 Rimogne BOCQUET  ALEXANDRE 1985 65698977 97 98 99 294
2 18 Allouis HEBRE  YOANN 1990 10046665 98 98 95 291
3 59 Hellemmes PAWLAK CLARISSE 1998 99015517 96 97 96 289
4 59 Wambrechies CATTEAU CHRISTOPHE 1966 66529419 97 96 95 288
5 80 Cambron POSTEL  LUDOVIC 1978 46021070 97 98 93 288
6 59 Hellemmes LE GOFF KARINE 1973 90015023 96 94 97 287
7 59 Wambrechies STEENKISTE SAMUEL 1974 333492 94 97 96 287
8 80 Cambron SIMON  MICKAËL 1976 83418 96 96 95 287
9 8 Rimogne MIOTTI  ADELINE 1988 48113634 97 95 95 287

10 59 Hellemmes LEMAIRE DAVID 1985 58006409 93 97 95 285
11 80 Cambron SAJOT  MICHEL 1979 46021071 93 97 93 283
12 8 Rimogne MIOTTI  MARION 1990 55033878 93 93 96 282
13 59 Moncheaux PERROT JULIEN 1997 94060378 96 95 91 282
14 8 Rimogne JORON  CLAUDE 1961 3043583 91 94 96 281
15 59 Wambrechies BOIDIN CLAUDE 1963 5214384 92 96 92 280
16 80 Cambron DENIN  VINCENT 1980 63034117 90 93 96 279



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Carabine 10m Ternois      Honneur

1 80 Cambron MICHALCZYSZYA  MAXIME 1996 93572368 93 97 97 287
2 28 Nogent-le-Rotrou VIOLETTE ADRIEN 1995 95231170 96 96 94 286
3 59 Ronchin HOCHIN OLIVIER 1966 96225329 93 95 96 284
4 59 Hondschoote DEWITTE FREDDY 1974 65160074 93 93 97 283
5 59 Ronchin PLUNIAN SÉBASTIEN 1982 9919679 93 93 95 281
6 80 Cambron POSTEL  CÉLINE 1977 44285688 93 97 91 281
7 62 Boulogne-sur-Mer BRANGER FLORENT 1996 97018992 94 93 92 279
8 59 Ronchin CROES THÉRÈSE 1966 96224680 91 91 96 278
9 8 Prix-lès-Mézières BEUVIERE  JÉRÉMY 1992 66703152 91 95 92 278

10 8 Prix-lès-Mézières NONON  BENJAMIN 1982 44159566 94 90 93 277
11 59 Hondschoote BISET PASCAL 1970 96218828 91 91 93 275
12 18 Foëcy POUILLOT IRINA 1967 95666440 90 93 92 275
13 28 Toury FICHET  FRÉDÉRIC 1963 3172110 90 93 92 275
14 28 Toury HURAULT  HERVÉ 1981 48067162 91 92 92 275
15 80 Cambron HAUDRECHY  ANTOINE 1997 93573987 93 90 91 274
16 18 Foëcy CHEVET  YANNICK 1968 95663479 90 92 91 273
17 8 Prix-lès-Mézières PERIN  PASCAL 1955 5016631 91 90 91 272
18 59 Hondschoote ROLLEZ SOPHIE 1993 99021150 89 92 90 271
19 59 Ronchin STACKOWIAK SOPHIE 1987 99027536 94 88 89 271
20 28 Toury POMPON  PHILIPPE 1954 3172108 89 91 90 270
21 80 Moreuil CAVÉ  SOPHIE 1992 60015641 89 91 89 269
22 59 Ronchin GAROT TIPHAINE 1992 99014520 92 88 88 268
23 28 Toury LECOINTRE  MARC 1965 59108459 88 88 87 263
24 59 Hondschoote ROLLEZ SERGE 1966 96225938 86 88 84 258
25 80 Cambron CAROUGE  BENJAMIN 1989 30101603 86 86 85 257
26 18 Foëcy CHALMIN  FRANCOIS 1939 43139279 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Carabine 10m Ternois      Promotion

1 59 Moncheaux HERENT VINCENT 1989 96218520 91 91 94 276
2 8 Prix-lès-Mézières BAUDIER FRANCK 1970 66737174 92 93 88 273
3 59 Marchiennes BUCHEZ DIDIER 1958 99027511 91 90 91 272
4 62 Courcelles-les-Lens MOREL FABIEN 1981 97029728 90 87 90 267
5 80 Quesnoy-sur-Airaine LAMORY  FRANÇOISE 1942 93572680 88 90 87 265
6 8 Bogny-sur-Meuse LACROIX DAMIEN 1987 56013859 90 89 86 265
7 8 Bogny-sur-Meuse LECOURT ESTHER 1979 66737674 90 83 90 263
8 80 Quesnoy-sur-Airaine LAMORY  RENÉ 1939 93572229 84 91 88 263
9 8 Rimogne RIOLFI  JEAN 1948 20428 86 89 88 263

10 2 Villeneuve-Saint-Ger CHAMPEAU DENIS 1973 48900581 86 88 88 262
11 8 Bogny-sur-Meuse RAGUET MIREILLE 1968 66736619 86 85 90 261
12 80 Moreuil CARDON  THIERRY 1962 3567747 86 88 87 261
13 8 Rimogne BAUDY  LUCIEN 1957 45189476 90 85 86 261
14 62 Béthune FRANCOMME ALAIN 1957 10645632 89 84 86 259
15 8 Bogny-sur-Meuse LEFEBVRE SERGE 1951 66736080 85 87 86 258
16 80 Moreuil GORIN  HERVÉ 1959 51137027 91 84 81 256
17 62 Béthune VASSEUR SYLVAIN 1973 97018801 80 84 91 255
18 8 Rimogne FERRÉ  JÉRÔME 1975 20022596 84 87 84 255
19 62 Courcelles-les-Lens PLESSIS RODRIGUE 1973 97029729 84 85 85 254
20 62 Courcelles-les-Lens DUQUESNE GÉRARD 1952 97019447 82 86 85 253
21 62 Béthune CARPENTIER HENRI 1951 60030670 84 88 79 251
22 80 Quesnoy-sur-Airaine CHARLEY MAGALI 1975 93588516 79 83 83 245
23 80 Moreuil RETOURNÉ  JEAN LOU 1948 3567760 76 83 84 243
24 59 Marchiennes MERLUZZI SERGE 1956 3365524 80 82 77 239
25 59 Marchiennes MERLUZZI MARC 1989 94055012 81 76 76 233
26 62 Béthune NOWAK PASCAL 1973 4730401 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Carabine 10m Chapuis      11/12 ans

1 8 Remilly-Aillicourt GOHLKE ALEXANDRA 2002 66736074 95 97 95 287
2 59 Ronchin GOALES LIZA 2003 99019669 94 95 95 284
3 62 Samer DELATTRE THÉO 2003 97019268 95 94 91 280
4 8 Thin-le-Moutier QUIMPER MERYN 2003 66734740 88 94 96 278
5 2 Belleu PERRIOT MANON 2002 983559220 94 93 91 278
6 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye AUGER MARIE 2002 73791084 92 91 93 276
7 8 Charleville-Mézières TILMAN ALEXANDRE 2002 66734330 92 91 93 276
8 2 Belleu MANCHE LUCIEN EMMANU 2002 98360041 92 89 93 274
9 80 Cambron BORGNE DORIAN 2002 93584513 87 92 93 272

10 2 Belleu NITRE BÉRANGÈRE 2002 98360605 90 89 92 271
11 62 Samer MONSTERLET AINA KEA 2003 97011659 92 91 88 271
12 8 Thin-le-Moutier LESIEUR JULES 2003 7426766 90 90 90 270
13 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal RADREAU JULES 2003 96267258 92 90 87 269
14 8 Remilly-Aillicourt BECHET ESTER 2002 66736101 85 92 91 268
15 8 Thin-le-Moutier GENCY AUGUSTIN 2003 66736599 92 85 89 266
16 62 Samer HAMY MAXIME 2003 97019265 88 91 86 265
17 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal FUTELIN NICOLAS 2003 96269585 84 89 90 263
18 8 Thin-le-Moutier CANNEAUX MAEL 2003 66736684 87 90 86 263
19 8 Remilly-Aillicourt ROLLAND RODRIGUE 2003 66736757 87 87 87 261
20 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal GONTHEY CLÉMENT 2002 96269584 91 85 80 256
21 2 Belleu HARDENNE THIBAUT 2003 98359955 81 88 86 255
22 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal GUICHARD LUCAS 2002 96269587 82 84 84 250
23 62 Samer COLAS MATHÉO 2002 97038182 81 80 87 248



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Pistolet 10m Pelletier      Division 1

1 18 Allouis PARDON  KARINE 1986 48011585 97 96 96 289
2 2 Mercin-et-Vaux HUMBERT  JULIEN 1982 63095155 94 91 95 280
3 45 Mareau-aux-Pres DUTARDE  CLAUDE 1967 73777185 89 96 94 279
4 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu SOULLEZ  SÉBASTIEN 1978 96657519 90 96 93 279
5 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal GUILLOT  DANIEL 1957 3500781 98 93 87 278
6 18 Allouis CHAVANNE  ALAIN 1962 65661511 93 94 90 277
7 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal MORIN GILLES 1960 96257812 88 95 91 274
8 18 Allouis PARDON  PATRICK 1959 53158254 92 92 90 274
9 77 Meaux VALERO FABIEN 1978 87426834 89 91 93 273

10 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal GUILLOT CÉLINE 1988 52010857 90 90 92 272
11 45 Mareau-aux-Pres POUDROUX JORDAN 1986 73784374 88 92 91 271
12 45 Mareau-aux-Pres BARBET  OLIVIER 1982 73774145 90 88 92 270
13 80 Cambron POSTEL  LUDOVIC 1978 46021070 92 89 88 269
14 69 Vienne VERNAY GILLES 1963 65556315 89 93 87 269
15 2 Mercin-et-Vaux BERIOT-MIEL  CATHERINE 1967 60115972 90 89 88 267
16 45 Mareau-aux-Pres EDINE GAËLLE 1983 73774146 83 90 91 264
17 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu MOREAU FABRICE 1977 96664194 76 85 82 243
18 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu DELAFUENTE  JUAN 1954 65015780 77 69 77 223
19 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu CHARTIER OLIVIER 1969 96663736 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Pistolet 10m Pelletier      Division 2

1 8 Charleville-Mézières HELLEGOUARCH  JULUAN 1997 10150048 91 93 91 275
2 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal QUILLARD  MATHILDE 1989 10181704 87 90 94 271
3 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye CHEVALLIER ALLAN 1975 73791090 90 91 90 271
4 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu BENOT  SÉBASTIEN 1973 96660331 88 92 90 270
5 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu PHUNG-HUY LALY 1997 96661859 87 90 91 268
6 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye ORTIGIER  VIRGINIE 1987 73754081 88 89 91 268
7 59 Onnaing ROUSEAU ALBERT 1972 99027521 88 90 90 268
8 59 Onnaing LECLERCQ BERTRAND 1974 99013964 87 92 89 268
9 28 Sours CINTRAT FLORIAN 1974 4665481 87 90 90 267

10 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu VOLHUER  DIDIER 1955 43133840 86 93 86 265
11 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu GUENIN  ERIC 1968 96659473 90 91 84 265
12 77 Faremoutiers COUTURE  FRANCIS 1954 55354583 85 87 91 263
13 77 Quincy-Voisins SIAS MARIO 1957 87428043 93 85 85 263
14 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal GUILLOT  DAVID 1989 58013547 87 86 89 262
15 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal FAVRE  RÉMI 1960 43320896 90 87 84 261
16 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye NIOCHE  PASCAL 1966 20213558 86 83 91 260
17 62 Cauchy-à-la-Tour DEFRANCE VINCENT 1980 30075413 87 88 85 260
18 59 Bergues MATTHYS DOMINIQUE 1972 96219836 88 83 87 258
19 62 Cauchy-à-la-Tour LECOCQ MICKAËL 1978 9708184 83 85 84 252
20 59 Onnaing LECOEUVRE VERONIQUE 1964 47017284 72 86 91 249
21 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal TISSIER JERÔME 1973 96270936 81 80 86 247
22 62 Cauchy-à-la-Tour PIETTE DAVID 1972 50407138 82 79 80 241
23 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye SAUBUSSE  PIERRE 1948 73771182 73 87 80 240



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Pistolet 10m Pelletier      Division 3

1 59 Wambrechies SIX BRUNO 1972 99023303 91 88 88 267
2 91 Courcouronnes MANGIN LOIC 1974 91437065 92 88 84 264
3 8 Charleville-Mézières MOULIN DIMITRI 1989 66737251 86 88 87 261
4 59 Nomain BEAUMON CHRISTELLE 1968 99027496 80 89 91 260
5 8 Charleville-Mézières DE KEPPER CLAUDE 1956 57138968 85 89 86 260
6 77 Quincy-Voisins BOUVELLE FRANCK 1970 87445188 85 87 85 257
7 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu CHALONS  PATRICK 1960 59188267 85 90 82 257
8 59 Nomain RIDON CHRISTOPHE 1976 96221010 89 88 80 257
9 59 Ronchin DOOM JONATHAN 1988 99014350 77 91 88 256

10 8 Charleville-Mézières DENIME GAËLLE 1989 66737251 82 87 86 255
11 18 Foëcy BRILLANT  PHILIPPE 1960 47185036 89 83 81 253
12 62 Arques COMPAGNON PASCAL 1900 ? 78 87 87 252
13 8 Charleville-Mézières DRAPIER  PASCAL 1945 20022743 83 85 84 252
14 77 Quincy-Voisins BERTON ALAIN 1948 87427919 83 90 79 252
15 59 Nomain LEMOINE CLAUDE 1956 47169296 88 81 82 251
16 59 Nomain REBOLI RÉMI 1996 99021160 85 80 84 249
17 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu RADET PHILIPPE 1964 96661166 84 83 82 249
18 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu GENILLER  MICHELLE 1961 96660332 85 85 77 247
19 59 Nomain REZGUI BERNARD 1953 58006390 79 82 85 246
20 59 Wambrechies DANTEN BRUNO 1966 99023301 83 82 81 246
21 8 Thin-le-Moutier LESIEUR  CHRISTOPHE 1973 49537 86 81 78 245
22 77 Faremoutiers HUBERTY OLIVIER 1975 87423323 78 78 85 241
23 62 Arques GERARD REYNALD 1971 59129372 82 80 78 240
24 26 Romans CLOZEL LILIAN 1967 96109564 71 84 84 239
25 77 Quincy-Voisins SILVESTRO DANIEL 1944 87428009 74 85 77 236
26 91 Courcouronnes PECHEUL CATHERINE 1965 91437064 80 76 78 234
27 52 Saint-Dizier PERRIOT  JEAN-CLAUDE 1956 4718710 83 70 80 233
28 91 Courcouronnes MISAINE ALFRED 1972 91415753 77 79 74 230
29 91 Courcouronnes DEDEKEN FABIEN 1979 91419491 77 75 77 229
30 62 Arques GONDRY SYLVIANE 1959 60030674 69 71 76 216
31 59 Wambrechies ROBIENCE DANIEL 1957 99017724 59 82 73 214
32 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu GEORGET BERNADETTE 1953 63117733 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Pistolet 10m Pelletier      13/14 ans

1 10 Arcis-sur-Aube MAIRE GUILHEM 2000 96657495 88 94 86 268
2 77 Meaux COTTRAY LUCAS 2001 87432049 88 86 87 261
3 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu GUENUIN AMORY 2000 96662001 78 87 82 247
4 62 Béthune ZIETEK AGLAÉ 2001 10645516 83 85 79 247
5 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal NAGUIB MARC 2001 96259534 83 79 84 246
6 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal BROQUIE  CHARLOTTE 2000 96267249 82 82 82 246
7 26 Romans DEROUX VICTOR 2000 96108608 76 86 80 242
8 8 Remilly-Aillicourt CHENET CLÉMENT 2001 66736800 73 82 84 239
9 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal CHEVROT CLÉMENT 2000 96273445 74 85 78 237

10 8 Remilly-Aillicourt CHARTIER  CAMILLE 2000 66735716 77 70 84 231
11 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal BENEY ANTOINE 2002 96267256 79 80 68 227
12 2 Belleu POTRON SARAH 2001 98360404 81 70 74 225
13 2 Belleu DEMARET CLÉMENT 2000 ? 78 69 77 224
14 2 Belleu RIFFLARD TIFFANY 2000 ? 80 63 74 217
15 8 Remilly-Aillicourt SALPETIER ALEXIS 2001 66737612 64 65 72 201
16 2 Belleu RAULT  VINCENT 2000 250211108 73 59 62 194
17 10 Arcis-sur-Aube DUMONT LORIS 2001 96659287 66 61 64 191
18 10 Arcis-sur-Aube PRUGNOT FANTINE 2001 96661259 53 64 65 182



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Pistolet 10m Pelletier      15/16 ans

1 28 Nogent-le-Rotrou HUGUET JONATHAN 1998 95231168 87 87 89 263
2 59 Nomain BEAUMONT PAUL 1998 96215682 86 86 89 261
3 10 Sainte-Savine BODNAR NICOLAS 1998 96661245 83 89 88 260
4 2 Villeneuve-Saint-Ger CHAMPEAU MATHIEU 1999 40337717 78 68 66 212
5 18 Foëcy BARRE QUENTIN 1998 95651612 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Pistolet 10m Ternois      Excellence

1 2 Mercin-et-Vaux HUMBERT  JULIEN 1982 63095155 94 93 95 282
2 59 Onnaing LECLERCQ BERTRAND 1974 99013964 89 93 93 275
3 2 Mercin-et-Vaux BERIOT-MIEL  CATHERINE 1967 60115972 91 91 92 274
4 59 Moncheaux MORTREUX JEAN-LOUIS 1959 94039935 90 93 91 274
5 59 Wambrechies BOIDIN CLAUDE 1963 5214384 89 91 92 272
6 8 Rimogne BOCQUET  PHILIPPE 1962 45189982 88 89 93 270
7 28 Sours CINTRAT FLORIAN 1974 4665481 88 87 89 264
8 62 Noyelles-Godault DERAM THIERRY 1961 41216485 87 91 86 264
9 69 Oullins DEGRANGE JEAN-PAUL 1960 41124313 87 84 91 262

10 59 Hellemmes CAREME LIONEL 1996 96215358 88 89 83 260
11 8 Rimogne BALON  LAURENT 1965 5017176 85 86 88 259
12 59 Hellemmes LEMAIRE DAVID 1985 58006409 87 88 84 259
13 8 Prix-lès-Mézières MOREAUX  PHILIPPE 1955 57138981 84 85 89 258
14 28 Sours BRILLAUD  FABRYCE 1962 5029322 86 84 88 258
15 59 Hondschoote BLONDE PASCAL 1963 58006284 88 79 89 256
16 80 Cambron SIMON  MICKAËL 1976 83418 78 92 86 256
17 8 Rimogne FERRÉ  JÉRÔME 1975 20022596 85 84 86 255
18 28 Sours LEFEVRE  LAURENT 1963 95220112 92 78 84 254
19 62 Noyelles-Godault FIQUET JEAN-LOUIS 1955 40361664 87 79 87 253
20 2 Mercin-et-Vaux LEQUEUX  ALBERT 1957 59183383 81 84 82 247
21 59 Hellemmes CAREME LAURENT 1966 3368835 84 82 80 246
22 59 Hellemmes PAWLAK BRUNO 1968 99015522 81 79 85 245
23 62 Noyelles-Godault DEREPPE DAVID 1976 59139146 86 80 77 243
24 2 Mercin-et-Vaux GABAUT BERTRAND 1972 98360644 80 80 81 241



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Pistolet 10m Ternois      Honneur

1 2 Belleu RAULT PASCAL 1962 65716294 86 90 89 265
2 8 Prix-lès-Mézières BAUDIER FRANCK 1970 66737174 86 90 88 264
3 59 Wambrechies SIX BRUNO 1972 99023303 83 88 91 262
4 59 Bergues MATTHYS DOMINIQUE 1972 96219836 88 89 85 262
5 8 Remilly-Aillicourt GUERBAUX  MAXIME 1998 66734968 87 89 85 261
6 80 Cambron MOREL  MATHIEU 1994 93572368 86 91 84 261
7 62 Courcelles-les-Lens DEVILLIERS CHRISTOPHE 1969 97038348 86 87 86 259
8 59 Bruay-sur-Escaut ROSSINI PIERRE 1988 96223527 88 86 85 259
9 8 Remilly-Aillicourt BRACONNIER  JEAN-MICHE 1973 3043414 89 88 82 259

10 8 Prix-lès-Mézières BEUVIERE  JEREMY 1992 66703152 93 84 82 259
11 80 Cambron MICHALCZYSZYA  MAXIME 1996 93572368 86 84 88 258
12 80 Cambron SAJOT  MICHEL 1979 46021071 82 89 84 255
13 28 Nogent-le-Rotrou DEFAY  MICHEL 1953 3174077 77 86 91 254
14 8 Prix-lès-Mézières NONON  BENJAMIN 1982 44159566 77 85 89 251
15 59 Wambrechies KIEKEN PHILIPPE 1961 96215402 76 91 83 250
16 59 Wambrechies ROBIENCE DANIEL 1957 99017724 82 82 81 245
17 80 Cambron DENIN  VINCENT 1980 63034117 76 80 87 243
18 28 Nogent-le-Rotrou FAUTRAT  MARC 1975 95220452 74 83 86 243
19 28 Nogent-le-Rotrou MAUGER  REMY 1950 55040847 87 70 86 243
20 59 Hondschoote CARTON PHILIPPE 1963 96220627 72 79 87 238
21 28 Sours LE PROVOST MARCEL 1981 4666647 80 82 76 238
22 8 Remilly-Aillicourt BOUCLY  LUCAS 1998 472738 83 74 78 235
23 8 Remilly-Aillicourt MINJEAU CAROLINE 1991 66733966 0 0 0 0
24 28 Nogent-le-Rotrou DUCOEURJOLY JÉRÔME 1986 95237793 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Pistolet 10m Ternois      Promotion

1 62 Samer DARCHEVILLE SÉBASTIEN 1975 97028176 86 86 84 256
2 77 Mauperthuis ARIBAUT  ERIC 1968 87412176 83 88 82 253
3 77 Mauperthuis LECLERCQ  DANIÈLE 1961 55336164 86 85 79 250
4 59 Hondschoote DEVOS JOEL 1954 3371802 85 77 84 246
5 77 Quincy-Voisins BOUVELLE FRANCK 1970 87445188 79 84 83 246
6 8 Rimogne BAUDY  LUCIEN 1957 45189476 84 77 81 242
7 18 Foëcy CARRE  RAYMOND 1948 95660402 85 77 79 241
8 18 Foëcy FRADET  JEAN JACQUES 1957 40218194 76 75 86 237
9 62 Saint-Léonard SAROT DAMIEN 1996 48086665 79 83 72 234

10 59 Hondschoote LEMAIRE CYRIL 1978 99027329 82 74 76 232
11 77 Mauperthuis ARIBAUT  ALEXIS 1997 87408777 64 73 78 215
12 59 Hondschoote ROLLEZ SERGE 1966 96225938 73 65 72 210
13 18 Foëcy CHALMIN  FRANCOIS 1939 43139279 0 0 0 0
14 77 Mauperthuis MELE LAURENT 1977 87420920 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Pistolet 10m Chapuis      11/12 ans

1 2 Soissons ERDAG MÉLINA 2003 ? 86 84 95 265
2 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal RADREAU JULES 2003 96267258 87 87 91 265
3 2 Belleu MANCHE LUCIEN EMMANU 2002 98360041 84 86 88 258
4 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal FUTELIN NICOLAS 2003 96269585 76 84 77 237
5 8 Charleville-Mézières CARLIER TOM 2003 66735691 82 74 76 232
6 2 Soissons ERDAG ALEYNA 2002 ? 81 79 71 231
7 2 Belleu HARDENNE THIBAUT 2003 98359955 73 81 73 227
8 2 Belleu PERRIOT MANON 2002 983559220 71 75 76 222
9 8 Charleville-Mézières VERDURE VALENTINE 2003 66737186 77 74 68 219

10 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal LACHAUX GABRIEL 2002 96273454 73 74 70 217
11 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal FOURNY MAEVA 2002 96273453 75 61 76 212
12 8 Charleville-Mézières GOFFIN ARTHUR 2002 66737257 73 61 76 210
13 8 Charleville-Mézières TILMAN ALEXANDRE 2002 66734330 59 60 61 180



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Carabine 50m Gout      Division 1

1 62 Arques BLONDEAU NICOLAS 1982 40385729 97 96 99 292
2 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye OUVRAT  SEBASTIEN 1982 73757480 98 96 98 292
3 62 Arques DUQUENNE FLORIAN 1900 40385740 97 95 98 290
4 76 Gournay-en-Caux VIEL PHILIPPE 1959 76007713 95 96 98 289
5 10 Sainte-Savine FISCHER  DELPHINE 1973 50089131 97 94 98 289
6 10 Sainte-Savine PIERSON BRUNO 1963 96659474 96 96 97 289
7 28 Toury POMPON  PHILIPPE 1954 3172108 95 98 96 289
8 62 Arques GAUTIER LAURA 1989 4815967 96 97 96 289
9 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye ORTIGIER  VIRGINIE 1987 73754081 95 98 95 288

10 28 Toury GAMMERMANN  MICHEL 1955 61005497 98 96 94 288
11 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye AUGER  VÉRONIQUE 1966 20213549 97 94 96 287
12 10 Sainte-Savine CARRE  JEAN 1961 61007052 93 96 97 286
13 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye BOUQUET STÉPHANE 1975 73791089 96 93 97 286
14 28 Toury POMPON  ALAIN 1955 5089068 97 93 93 283
15 10 Sainte-Savine RAVIGNEAUX  SÉBASTIEN 1969 61007053 95 93 94 282
16 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye AUGER  PATRICK 1965 20213544 93 98 91 282
17 28 Toury LAGARDE  MICHEL 1950 3172105 95 93 92 280



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Carabine 50m Gout      Division 2

1 77 Meaux GADDI ELISE 1990 87426835 97 96 98 291
2 62 Arques BLONDEAU DANIEL 1957 97030784 96 99 96 291
3 77 Faremoutiers KRAMP  JÉRÔME 1982 87414675 93 98 97 288
4 59 Ronchin WINIAR LIONEL 1974 99013662 94 98 96 288
5 77 Meaux MANTEL GHISLAIN 1961 87426827 96 98 93 287
6 28 Nogent-le-Rotrou MESNIL  AMAURY 1995 95223526 96 94 96 286
7 59 Bruay-sur-Escaut CAULIER PAULINE 1990 48159001 94 96 95 285
8 77 Meaux VERDY LAURENT 1966 87426829 93 95 96 284
9 80 Doullens BERMONT  CHARLES 1958 627867 93 97 94 284

10 28 Toury CLERGEON  ALAIN 1957 3172106 95 95 94 284
11 80 Doullens JOURNEL  VINCENT 1997 93581280 96 95 93 284
12 59 Lomme GHESQUIÈRE DAVID-ALEXA 1991 99017721 91 96 95 282
13 62 Arques HUBERT AMANDINE 1995 97011273 94 93 95 282
14 28 Nogent-le-Rotrou VIOLETTE ADRIEN 1995 95231170 91 97 94 282
15 28 Toury FICHET  FRÉDÉRIC 1963 3172110 96 92 94 282
16 77 Faremoutiers FAUVERGUE  DIDIER 1961 87415557 93 95 93 281
17 28 Nogent-le-Rotrou LOREN SCOTT 1995 95223528 97 91 93 281
18 28 Toury CLERGEON  DANIEL 1954 3172107 96 94 91 281
19 77 Faremoutiers PERI  JULIEN 1984 87414890 92 96 92 280
20 52 Saint-Dizier OLIVIER  CLARISSE 1998 66645396 95 93 92 280
21 80 Doullens HERDUIN  OLIVIER 1966 65158577 91 94 94 279
22 28 Nogent-le-Rotrou LEDRU MICKÄEL 1976 95231166 95 89 94 278
23 28 Chassant-Combres AUBRY  BRUNO 1970 43386149 93 94 91 278
24 28 Toury GOUSSARD THOMAS 1976 159898 90 93 94 277
25 77 Meaux MANTEL ALAIN 1963 87426832 91 94 91 276
26 80 Albert GAUDEFROY  PHILIPPE 1943 3567844 93 92 89 274
27 28 Chassant-Combres RICHARD  ALEXIS 1992 232817 93 88 90 271
28 80 Doullens LETOCART  MARTIAL 1952 3568692 93 89 89 271
29 59 Ronchin LABY PATRICK 1948 94038691 90 90 90 270
30 28 Chassant-Combres BLANC  PASCAL 1969 60012824 88 87 90 265
31 62 Arques BROUCKE JEAN-JACQUES 1961 4802439 87 89 86 262
32 28 Nogent-le-Rotrou POIRIER CAMILLE 1995 95231169 87 81 91 259
33 59 Ronchin BURBAUD FRANCIS 1950 3368828 89 83 87 259
34 77 Faremoutiers DA SILVA GOMEZ PAULO 1961 87411645 87 89 81 257
35 28 Chassant-Combres CHAVIGNY VÉRONIQUE 1960 3174527 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Carabine 50m Gout      Division 3

1 77 Quincy-Voisins MARROY XAVIER 1970 87428011 94 96 93 283
2 80 Quesnoy-sur-Airaine DAMIS XAVIER 1972 93587643 93 90 95 278
3 8 Thin-le-Moutier LESIEUR  CHRISTOPHE 1973 49537 92 95 91 278
4 59 Bruay-sur-Escaut ROSSINI PIERRE 1988 96223527 92 92 93 277
5 76 Gournay-en-Caux FOUACHE PATRICK 1954 76008777 94 92 91 277
6 8 Thin-le-Moutier BOCQUET CORENTIN 1997 66736687 92 89 95 276
7 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal FAIVRE DENIS 1975 96273449 90 93 93 276
8 77 Quincy-Voisins RABAUX PASCAL 1963 87428163 90 93 91 274
9 8 Remilly-Aillicourt GUERBAUX  MAXIME 1998 66734968 91 90 91 272

10 80 Cambron POSTEL  LUDOVIC 1978 46021070 91 89 90 270
11 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal CHOSSON JEAN-LUC 1965 96271476 91 88 90 269
12 8 Rimogne BOCQUET  PHILIPPE 1962 45189982 87 90 91 268
13 76 Gournay-en-Caux FAVIOT ALAIN 1958 76010516 89 88 91 268
14 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal JOLIVET  ROBERT 1943 3500762 90 84 91 265
15 80 Quesnoy-sur-Airaine SMYTH JOEL 1945 93588513 91 90 83 264
16 8 Rimogne JORON  CLAUDE 1961 3043583 90 86 84 260
17 8 Rimogne MIOTTI  MARION 1990 55033878 88 87 84 259
18 80 Quesnoy-sur-Airaine POIRET  CHRISTIAN 1937 3567413 90 88 81 259
19 26 Romans DE BARBUAT HERVÉ 1960 41246842 84 86 88 258
20 8 Thin-le-Moutier BISTON CHRISTOPHE 1970 66735989 87 87 84 258
21 8 Rimogne BOCQUET  ANTOINE 1988 66735034 85 85 84 254
22 8 Thin-le-Moutier BOCQUET SÉVERINE 1976 66736013 88 83 80 251
23 8 Remilly-Aillicourt BOUCLY  LUCAS 1998 472738 91 89 70 250
24 80 Quesnoy-sur-Airaine SEMMER  ALAIN 1946 3567399 84 82 78 244
25 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal LAFAY ETIENNE 1934 96271473 77 88 76 241
26 80 Doullens JOURNEL  HERVÉ 1959 93583020 0 0 0 0
27 77 Quincy-Voisins PERON GRÉGORY 1981 87428007 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Carabine 50m Gout      13/16 ans

1 28 Nogent-le-Rotrou HUGUET JONATHAN 1998 95231168 95 95 98 288
2 8 Charleville-Mézières HUBERT  AXEL 1998 66734333 93 95 91 279
3 10 Estissac PICHARD CLÉMENT 1999 96661950 91 95 91 277
4 8 Rimogne NIVELET  ROMANE 1999 66735046 89 91 89 269
5 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal MUTIN  VALENTIN 2000 96255960 87 89 84 260
6 59 Nomain DE CUBBER SIMON 1999 96220950 85 91 82 258
7 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal NAGARA AJMI 2000 96271479 84 90 81 255
8 59 Nomain DESCAMPS BENOIT 1999 96220957 83 87 81 251
9 59 Nomain WACQUIER PAULINE 1999 94057341 89 81 81 251

10 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal MATTERA JULES 2000 96273472 84 79 82 245
11 59 Nomain DE CUBBER VIANNEY 2001 96220951 67 77 78 222
12 28 Chassant-Combres MAILLARD BAPTISTE 1999 95235635 0 0 0 0
13 59 Ronchin VAUBAN CELINE 1998 94055018 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Carabine 50m Ternois      Excellence

1 59 Bruay-sur-Escaut CAULIER PAULINE 1990 48159001 95 95 96 286
2 28 Toury GAMMERMANN  MICHEL 1955 61005497 95 96 93 284
3 76 Gournay-en-Caux VIEL PHILIPPE 1959 76007713 92 94 97 283
4 59 Bruay-sur-Escaut DELAY DAVID 1979 7311667 93 95 95 283
5 28 Toury CLERGEON  DANIEL 1954 3172107 93 95 95 283
6 59 Bruay-sur-Escaut CAULIER YVES 1962 6199416 96 93 94 283
7 28 Sours LEFEVRE  LAURENT 1963 95220112 94 95 93 282
8 28 Toury FICHET  FRÉDÉRIC 1963 3172110 94 93 92 279
9 28 Chassant-Combres AUBRY  BRUNO 1970 43386149 95 92 91 278

10 28 Toury POMPON  ALAIN 1955 5089068 87 94 94 275
11 28 Toury POMPON  PHILIPPE 1954 3172108 87 94 94 275
12 28 Chassant-Combres CHAVIGNY VÉRONIQUE 1960 3174527 90 86 90 266
13 28 Chassant-Combres ROUFFORT  DIDIER 1961 47108893 92 85 87 264
14 28 Chassant-Combres AUBRY  JEAN-MARIE 1945 3175476 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Carabine 50m Ternois      Honneur

1 59 Hondschoote CHRISTIAEN DAVID 1969 99021155 95 95 95 285
2 28 Toury GOUSSARD  THOMAS 1976 159898 94 96 93 283
3 28 Chassant-Combres BLANC  NATHALIE 1969 40110103 90 93 91 274
4 28 Sours BRILLAUD  NICOLAS 1993 50279323 93 93 88 274
5 76 Gournay-en-Caux FOUACHE PATRICK 1954 76008777 88 92 93 273
6 28 Sours BRILLAUD  FABRYCE 1962 5029322 90 91 91 272
7 28 Chassant-Combres BRUEL  DOMINIQUE 1958 3175474 91 90 91 272
8 28 Chassant-Combres RICHARD  ALEXIS 1992 232817 89 90 92 271
9 28 Sours PATY  JEAN-FRANCOIS 1978 40124684 85 90 94 269

10 76 Gournay-en-Caux FOUACHE NICOLE 1954 76008776 93 86 90 269
11 76 Gournay-en-Caux FAVIOT ALAIN 1958 76010516 90 91 88 269
12 80 Quesnoy-sur-Airaine DAMIS XAVIER 1972 93587643 87 91 88 266
13 8 Rimogne MIOTTI  ADELINE 1988 48113634 84 90 89 263
14 8 Rimogne BOCQUET  PHILIPPE 1962 45189982 90 85 88 263
15 8 Rimogne BOCQUET  ALEXANDRE 1985 65698977 92 88 82 262
16 8 Rimogne BOCQUET  ANTOINE 1988 66735034 92 82 87 261
17 28 Chassant-Combres BLANC  PASCAL 1969 60012824 88 66 81 235
18 62 Boulogne-sur-Mer BRANGER FLORENT 1996 97018992 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Carabine 50m Ternois      Promotion

1 59 Hondschoote BISET PASCAL 1970 96218828 94 93 93 280
2 59 Hondschoote DEWITTE FREDDY 1974 65160074 87 89 91 267
3 59 Hondschoote CATTOEN ALEXANDRE 1989 99021151 91 88 88 267
4 80 Quesnoy-sur-Airaine SMYTH JOEL 1945 93588513 88 91 86 265
5 8 Rimogne ALARDIN CHRISTOPHE 1980 46175915 78 95 87 260
6 8 Rimogne AURIAC DAVID 1976 66736817 90 84 82 256
7 8 Rimogne HUREL FRANCIS 1958 66736775 86 85 83 254
8 80 Cambron SAJOT  MICHEL 1979 46021071 81 82 80 243
9 80 Cambron SIMON  MICKAËL 1976 83418 78 81 83 242

10 8 Rimogne BAUDY  LUCIEN 1957 45189476 88 71 76 235
11 59 Hondschoote DEVOS JOEL 1954 3371802 70 76 75 221
12 80 Cambron GAWRONSKI BERNARD 1955 93595368 68 70 77 215
13 28 La Loupe AVIGNON DOMINIQUE 1966 95231540 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Pistolet 25m Libre      Division 1

1 77 Meaux VALERO FABIEN 1978 87426834 91 89 85 265
2 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal QUILLARD  MATHILDE 1989 10181704 92 82 88 262
3 18 Allouis CHAVANNE  ALAIN 1962 65661511 84 89 88 261
4 62 Montigny-en-Gohelle CUVILLON CLAUDE 1944 65605499 84 92 82 258
5 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu SOULLEZ  SÉBASTIEN 1978 96657519 84 87 83 254
6 59 Ronchin WINIAR LIONEL 1974 99013662 82 84 85 251
7 45 Mareau-aux-Pres DUTARDE  CLAUDE 1967 73777185 85 74 89 248
8 18 Allouis PARDON  KARINE 1986 48011585 85 79 84 248
9 69 Vienne VERNAY GILLES 1963 65556315 83 74 85 242

10 8 Charleville-Mézières BEAUDON GUILLAUME 1981 66737253 89 72 80 241
11 71 Autun MICHEL  THOMAS 1979 52008882 72 85 83 240
12 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal BRIZET  ANTHONY 1986 48056167 74 80 77 231
13 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal GUILLOT  DANIEL 1957 3500781 75 74 78 227
14 18 Allouis PARDON  PATRICK 1959 53158254 68 81 74 223
15 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu VOLHUER  DIDIER 1955 43133840 66 76 77 219
16 80 Albert DHENAIN  JACK 1950 20097955 76 62 79 217
17 62 Boulogne-sur-Mer FOURCROY DAMIEN 1970 65606142 70 79 66 215
18 8 Charleville-Mézières HELLEGOUARCH  FABIENN 1972 66735086 71 71 68 210
19 10 Sainte-Savine GEORGET  CHRISTIAN 1962 65733042 64 69 69 202
20 8 Charleville-Mézières HELLEGOUARCH  JULUAN 1997 10150048 67 31 51 149
21 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu CHARTIER OLIVIER 1969 96663736 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Pistolet 25m Libre      Division 2

1 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal GUILLOT  DAVID 1989 58013547 74 87 86 247
2 80 Rosières-en-Santerr RONNELLE  XAVIER 1966 93572065 76 84 80 240
3 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu GUENIN  ERIC 1968 96659473 80 77 81 238
4 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu BENOT  SÉBASTIEN 1973 96660331 77 73 87 237
5 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal FAVRE  RÉMI 1960 43320896 78 76 82 236
6 80 Albert LEGAY FRANCIS 1963 93593947 74 80 76 230
7 59 Onnaing LECLERCQ BERTRAND 1974 99013964 76 79 74 229
8 10 Sainte-Savine CHAUMONT  JEAN-LOUIS 1957 63117729 76 72 80 228
9 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal PONTET BERNADETTE 1948 96269070 79 72 77 228

10 77 Meaux MANTEL GHISLAIN 1961 87426827 75 83 70 228
11 80 Albert VALVEKENS  DANIEL 1952 60015318 77 73 76 226
12 8 Remilly-Aillicourt MINJEAU  JEAN-MICHEL 1962 50256073 65 80 80 225
13 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu RADET PHILIPPE 1964 96661166 75 69 80 224
14 10 Sainte-Savine LANERET  JÉRÉMY 1985 40170699 74 74 75 223
15 8 Charleville-Mézières DE KEPPER CLAUDE 1956 57138968 81 61 77 219
16 10 Sainte-Savine MAURIQUOT  YVES 1950 63116999 74 70 69 213
17 77 Quincy-Voisins BERTON ALAIN 1948 87427919 71 74 63 208
18 71 Macon BOURDEILLE  GUY 1951 96263537 61 65 63 189
19 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu THILLEUL  PHILIPPE 1957 63117736 56 37 68 161
20 59 Onnaing LECOEUVRE VERONIQUE 1964 47017284 54 52 48 154



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Pistolet 25m Libre      Division 3

1 8 Remilly-Aillicourt NEMARD  MICHEL 1947 5016566 58 81 77 216
2 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu DELAFUENTE  JUAN 1954 65015780 71 68 73 212
3 10 Sainte-Savine DFEFAUCHY ANDRÉ 1953 96664069 71 73 68 212
4 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu CHALONS  PATRICK 1960 59188267 76 69 67 212
5 26 Romans GAUFILLET FRANCETTE 1948 59072562 71 59 78 208
6 10 Sainte-Savine BIZINGRE  CHRISTOPHE 1984 96657530 63 68 68 199
7 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal MARTEL  JEAN PIERRE 1946 45107981 60 61 75 196
8 10 Sainte-Savine RUINET  CLAUDE 1944 96657478 49 62 80 191
9 18 Foëcy FRADET  JEAN JACQUES 1957 40218194 69 67 52 188

10 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu GENILLER  MICHELLE 1961 96660332 45 68 63 176
11 52 Saint-Dizier PERRIOT  JEAN-CLAUDE 1956 4718710 39 60 66 165



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Pistolet 25m Standard      Division 1

1 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal MORIN GILLES 1960 96257812 97 96 94 287
2 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu SOULLEZ  SÉBASTIEN 1978 96657519 95 92 97 284
3 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal GUILLOT CÉLINE 1988 52010857 93 95 93 281
4 62 Montigny-en-Gohelle CUVILLON CLAUDE 1944 65605499 95 92 93 280
5 45 Mareau-aux-Pres DUTARDE  CLAUDE 1967 73777185 92 95 92 279
6 18 Allouis CHAVANNE  ALAIN 1962 65661511 93 97 89 279
7 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal GUILLOT  DANIEL 1957 3500781 91 94 93 278
8 69 Vénissieux PONTVIANNE JEAN-PIERRE 1950 5256255 90 87 95 272
9 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu BENOT  SÉBASTIEN 1973 96660331 91 91 89 271

10 71 Autun FINOT  JEAN PHILIPPE 1974 96263412 94 91 83 268
11 59 Onnaing LECLERCQ BERTRAND 1974 99013964 86 94 86 266
12 71 Autun MICHEL  THOMAS 1979 52008882 88 88 87 263
13 59 Ronchin WINIAR LIONEL 1974 99013662 90 73 93 256
14 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu DELAFUENTE  JUAN 1954 65015780 73 86 79 238
15 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu CHARTIER OLIVIER 1969 96663736 0 0 0 0



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Pistolet 25m Standard      Division 2

1 8 Charleville-Mézières HELLEGOUARCH  JULUAN 1997 10150048 96 95 93 284
2 80 Rosières-en-Santerr RONNELLE  XAVIER 1966 93572065 89 93 98 280
3 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal GUILLOT  DAVID 1989 58013547 93 95 90 278
4 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu RADET PHILIPPE 1964 96661166 88 93 91 272
5 8 Remilly-Aillicourt MINJEAU  JEAN-MICHEL 1962 50256073 86 90 95 271
6 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu GUENIN  ERIC 1968 96659473 90 90 91 271
7 18 Allouis PARDON  KARINE 1986 48011585 92 88 91 271
8 71 Autun DEMASSU  ANDRÉ 1940 47043383 92 87 91 270
9 69 Vénissieux DEBOURG RAPHAËL 1968 98853341 89 92 89 270

10 77 Quincy-Voisins MOURNETAS STÉPHANE 1970 87428772 91 91 88 270
11 8 Charleville-Mézières BEAUDON GUILLAUME 1981 66737253 86 91 92 269
12 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu THILLEUL  PHILIPPE 1957 63117736 83 95 91 269
13 77 Meaux VALERO FABIEN 1978 87426834 89 92 88 269
14 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal PONTET BERNADETTE 1948 96269070 89 86 93 268
15 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal FAVRE  RÉMI 1960 43320896 87 90 90 267
16 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal QUILLARD  MATHILDE 1989 10181704 84 88 94 266
17 71 Autun GENEVOIS  DOMINIQUE 1965 61032644 89 89 87 265
18 10 Sainte-Savine GEORGET  CHRISTIAN 1962 65733042 88 91 85 264
19 71 Autun BERNARD JÉRÔME 1977 96270923 90 89 85 264
20 77 Faremoutiers KRAMP  JÉRÔME 1982 87414675 89 78 96 263
21 77 Faremoutiers CHESNEAU FRÉDÉRIC 1960 87423322 89 85 86 260
22 80 Albert VALVEKENS  DANIEL 1952 60015318 84 86 89 259
23 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu VOLHUER  DIDIER 1955 43133840 85 89 84 258
24 80 Albert DHENAIN  JACK 1950 20097955 85 89 84 258
25 71 Macon ROBIN PHILIPPE 1967 96270104 80 87 90 257
26 8 Charleville-Mézières HELLEGOUARCH  FABIENN 1972 66735086 79 82 88 249
27 18 Allouis PARDON  PATRICK 1959 53158254 79 83 83 245
28 59 Ronchin LABY PATRICK 1948 94038691 76 89 79 244
29 80 Albert ETÉVÉ  FRÉDÉRIC 1953 43293102 85 76 82 243
30 10 Sainte-Savine CHAUMONT  JEAN-LOUIS 1957 63117729 71 82 88 241
31 10 Sainte-Savine MAURIQUOT  YVES 1950 63116999 75 87 79 241
32 80 Albert LIVIAU  ROGER 1948 96571299 77 76 84 237
33 59 Onnaing LECOEUVRE VERONIQUE 1964 47017284 83 72 79 234
34 59 Bergues MATTHYS DOMINIQUE 1972 96219836 79 64 88 231
35 8 Charleville-Mézières DRAPIER  PASCAL 1945 20022743 76 78 75 229



CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL

Championnat National Eté Mâcon 27 et 28 juin 2015

Club Nom Né en Licence S1 S2 S3 Total

Pistolet 25m Standard      Division 3

1 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu PHUNG-HUY LALY 1997 96661859 93 89 89 271
2 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu CHALONS  PATRICK 1960 59188267 87 93 87 267
3 10 Sainte-Savine LEBLANC  DOMINIQUE 1965 96658457 84 86 89 259
4 62 Boulogne-sur-Mer FOURCROY DAMIEN 1970 65606142 87 88 84 259
5 26 Romans GAUFILLET FRANCETTE 1948 59072562 78 87 93 258
6 10 Sainte-Savine BIZINGRE  CHRISTOPHE 1984 96657530 84 88 85 257
7 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu GENILLER  MICHELLE 1961 96660332 82 85 89 256
8 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal BRIZET  ANTHONY 1986 48056167 79 85 91 255
9 80 Albert LEGAY FRANCIS 1963 93593947 78 89 85 252

10 77 Quincy-Voisins BERTON ALAIN 1948 87427919 84 89 79 252
11 77 Faremoutiers HUBERTY OLIVIER 1975 87423323 78 92 80 250
12 80 Quesnoy-sur-Airaine DAMIS XAVIER 1972 93587643 72 90 87 249
13 69 Lyon ASPL MOREAU ALINE 1957 60069451 85 76 84 245
14 71 Macon SEBERT  JACQUES 1946 96266241 80 76 85 241
15 2 Soissons SAILLY PHILIPPE 1956 98360239 75 82 82 239
16 10 La-Chapelle-Saint-Lu MOREAU FABRICE 1977 96664194 73 85 79 237
17 77 Faremoutiers PERNEL ALAIN 1955 87423325 77 81 78 236
18 77 Faremoutiers PINON  JEAN ERICK 1944 3550161 75 81 77 233
19 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal PONS  PASCALE 1967 96254354 78 75 78 231
20 10 Sainte-Savine RAVIGNEAUX  SÉBASTIEN 1969 61007053 83 77 71 231
21 77 Faremoutiers FAUVERGUE  DIDIER 1961 87415557 72 74 79 225
22 8 Remilly-Aillicourt NEMARD  MICHEL 1947 5016566 72 74 78 224
23 45 Mareau-aux-Pres CADON ANNE 1965 73785124 73 70 80 223
24 77 Faremoutiers VEYRAT DE LACHEN MARC 1960 87445728 76 69 78 223
25 77 Quincy-Voisins SILVESTRO DANIEL 1944 87428009 75 73 74 222
26 77 Faremoutiers BIMBASIC  SLOBODAN 1958 87418925 66 71 84 221
27 71 Chatenoy-le-Royal MARTEL  JEAN PIERRE 1946 45107981 71 67 82 220
28 8 Charleville-Mézières DE KEPPER CLAUDE 1956 57138968 65 74 80 219
29 52 Saint-Dizier PERRIOT  JEAN-CLAUDE 1956 4718710 70 75 74 219
30 71 Macon DUCHER  THIERRY 1963 96259502 71 73 73 217
31 77 Faremoutiers MILOT ANGÉLIQUE 1978 87414891 71 76 65 212
32 59 Ronchin DOOM JONATHAN 1988 99014350 64 68 72 204
33 2 Soissons HUON  GUY 1954 53214391 70 66 60 196
34 2 Soissons HUON CORINNE 1959 ? 55 51 64 170


